# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kodak Graphic Communications Canada Company	05/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kodak Graphic Communications Company	
Street Address:	401 Merritt 7	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7032988

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-722-9893

Email: marybeth.race@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91437DAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Beth Race

Total Attachments: 1

source=91437 DAC US assignment KGCCC to KGCC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0904

500112631

P \$40,00 703298

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment, BETWEEN Kodak Graphic Communications Canada Company, of 3700 Gilmore Way Burnaby, British Columbia, CANADA, a corporation of Nova Scotia (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Patent 7,032,988 and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

Kodak Graphic Communications Company, of 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Washington (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-ofpocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this <u>32</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2006. Kodak Graphic Communications Canada Company Robert J. Tubbs Vice President Witnessed by: <u>Barbara Ameta</u> Signed this 6th day of June Kodak Graphic Communications Company Laurence L. Hickey Secretary

Witnessed by: Monne Brady

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/08/2006 REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0905